MANUAL SETTING FIBER SENSOR
Applied for
UL RecognitionConforming to
EMC Directive
Sensing New Frontiers
Presenting the ultimate in manual-setting fiber sensors.
Equips volume-control variety of sensors with sensitivity.
●�

shorter is the sensing
range.
ORDER GUIDE
Environment resistant fibers [Thru-beam type (one pair set)]
6.562ft
2m
6.562ft
16.404ft
22.966ft
3 9.843, 4 13.123,
5 16.404, 10 32.808,
15 49.213, 20 65.617,
25 82.021, 30 98.425
2 6.562 (Note), 3 9.843,
4 13.123, 5 16.404, 10 32.808,
15 49.213, 20 65.617,
25 82.021, 30 98.425
1 0.394 , 2 0.787, 3 1.181,
4 1.575, 5 1.969, 6 2.362,
7 2.756, 8 3.15, 9 3.543,
10 3.937, 11 4.331, 12 4.724
1 0.394, 2 0.787, 3 1.181,
4 1.575, 5 1.969, 6 2.362,
7 2.756, 8 3.15, 9 3.543,
10 3.937, 11 4.331, 12 4.724
FT-FM
FT-FM    -S
FT-FM    L
FT-H20-M
FT-H35-M

2m
6.562ft
ORDER GUIDE
Environment resistant fibers [Reflective type]
11
Shape of fiber head
(mm) (in)
3 9.843, 4 13.123,
5 16.404, 10 32.808,
15 49.213, 20 65.617
2 6.562 (Note),  3 9.843,
4 13.123, 5 16.404,
10 32.808, 15 49.213,
20 65.617
1 0.394 , 2 0.787, 3 1.181,
4 1.575, 5 1.969, 6 2.362,
7 2.756, 8 3.15, 9 3.543,
10 3.937, 11 4.331, 12 4.724
1 0.394, 2 0.787, 3 1.181,
4 1.575, 5 1.969, 6 2.362,
7 2.756, 8 3.15, 9 3.543,
10 3.937, 11 4.331, 12 4.724
Note: The standard fiber has a 2m 6.562ft fiber cable length and a 4cm 1.575in or 9cm
3.543in sleeve length.
Fiber cable length # (m) (ft)
Included from Dec. 2001
SPECIFICATIONS
Type
Item
Selectable either Light-ON or Dark-ON, with selection switch
DC-12 or DC-13
250!s or less (STD / S-D), 2ms or less (LONG) selectable with selection switch
12 to 24V DC�10%   Ripple P-P 10% or less
Refer to Fiber Sensor Guide Book or Sensor General Catalog for fiber’s specifications.
840mW or less (Current consumption 35mA or less at 24V supply voltage)
NPN open-collector transistor
• Maximum sink current: 100mA (Note 1)
• Applied voltage: 30V DC or less (between output and 0V)
• Residual voltage: 1.5V or less
[at 100mA (Note 1) sink current]
PNP open-collector transistor
• Maximum source current: 100mA (Note 1)
• Applied voltage: 30V DC or less (between output and 	V)
• Residual voltage: 1.5V or less
[at 100mA (Note 1) source current]
Incorporated
Orange LED (lights up when the output is ON)
Green LED (lights up under stable light received condition or stable dark condition)
12-turn potentiometer with indicator (Pointer part: red backlight) (Note 2)
FX-311PFX-311
Output operation
Utilization category
Short-circuit protection
Model No.
Supply voltage
Power consumption
Output
Response time
Operation indicator
Stability indicator
Sensitivity adjuster
NPN output PNP output
Incorporated (Up to 4 sets of fiber heads can be mounted closely.) (Note 3)
3 (Industrial environment)
Incorporated with OFF-delay timer, selectable either effective (approx. 10ms or 40ms) or ineffective
10 to	55°C 	14 to 131°F (If 4 to 7 units are connected in cascade:
10 to	50°C	14 to 122°F, if 8 to 16 units are
connected in cascade:
10 to	45°C 	14 to 113°F) (No dew condensation or icing allowed), Storage:
20 to	70°C
4 to 158°F
35 to 85% RH, Storage: 35 to 85% RH
Sunlight: 10,000#x at the light-receiving face, Incandescent light: 3,000#x at the light-receiving face